UNOFFICIAL CO57005721 001 Page 1 of

2001-03-29 10:44:14

Cook County Recorder

31.50

....:

Duty to Record

Within 30 days after the date, any real property subject to the provisions of the Responsible Property Transfer Act of 1988 is transferred, this completed document must be filed in the office of the recorder of the county in which such property is located and filed with the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency.



ENVIRONMENTAL DISCLOSURE DOCUMENT FOR TRANSFER OF REAL PROPERTY

Seller:	Percent A	ctomation (Recisión FZ	entwins)	
Document		Transporta	tion		
)×			
Property Id	entification:				
A. Addres	s of property.	300 OSKTON	Skoki	E IL. Gas	076
Permar B. Legal I Section	nent Real Estate Ind	lex No 10:23-46 Dwnship 41 No. 4	51reei 76-03/	City or Village	Township
Prepared by:	Company ららいこ Address 3300	ad R GAJEN ERAL ANTOMATION OAKTON ST 210 LC ZID GC	ع طنه اعدوب م	Precision Pa	enswhan
Return to:	IDOT	MTER CT.			

The following information is provided pursuant to the Responsible Property Transfer Act of 1988

JOB # <u>R-90-003-99</u>
PARCEL # 2001 2003 DEP



Provided courtesy of The Illinois Chamber 20 North Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606-3083 312-372-7373

UNOFFICIAL COPY 248998 Fage 2 of



I. Liability Disclosure

Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership or other control of such property may render them liable for any environmental cleanup costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the presence of environ-

	A. Property Characteristics:
	Lot Size
	Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property:
	Apartment building (6 units or less)
	Commercial apartment (over 6 units)
	Store, office, commercial building
	K Industrial building
	····· Parm, with buildings
	······ Other (specify)
Π.	Nature of Transfer
	A. (1) is this a transfer by deed or other instrument of community
	165 NO(5.
	(2) Is this a transfer by assignment of over 25% of beneficial interest of an Illinois land trust?
	TOPIC.
	(3) A lease exceeding a term of 40 years?
	Yes No
	(4) A mortgage or collateral assignmen of bineficial interest."
	les, No
	B. (I) Identify Transferor:
	CONSTAL AUTOMATION IN
	Name and Current Address of Transferor:
	3200 OAKTON SKOKIE, 12 COSTE
	Name and Address of Trustee if this is a second
	transfer of beneficial interest of a land trust:
	Trust No.
	(2) Identify person who has completed this form on behalf of the transferor and who has knowledge of the informa-
	ED GDENSKI 847-676-4004 Name, Position (If any) and Address
	Name, Position (if any) and Address Telephone No.
C	Identify Transferee;
	1LL: DEPT: OF ARANS
	Name and Comment and
	ROLL. CENTER CT: SCHAMBURG 11. 60196
	- CHAUMBURG 11. 60196

III. Notification

Under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, owners of real property may be held liable for costs related to the

- Section 22.2(f) of the Act states:
 - "Notwithstanding any other provision of law, and subject only to the defenses set forth in subsection (j) of this Section, the following persons shall be liable for all costs of removal or remedial action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance:
 - (1) The owner and operator of a facility or vessel from which there is a release or substantial threat of release of a
 - (2) Any person who at the time of disposal, transport, storage or treatment of a hazardous substance owned or operated the facility or vessel used for such disposal, transport, treatment or storage from which there was a release or substantial threat of a release of any such hazardous substance:

UNOFFICIAL CO

(3) Any person who by contract, agreement, or otherwise has arranged with another party or entity for transport. storage, disposal or treatment of hazardous substances owned, controlled or possessed by such person at a facility there is a release or substantial threat of a release of such hazardous substances; and

(4) Any person who accepts or accepted any hazardous substances for transport to disposal, storage or treatment facilities or sites from which there is a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance."

2. Section 4(q) of the Act states:

The Agency shall have the authority to provide notice to any person who may be liable pursuant to Section 22.2(f) of this Act for a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance. Such notice shall include the identified response action and an opportunity for such person to perform the response action."

3. Section 22.2(k) of the Act states:

"If any person who is liable for a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous substance fails without sufficient cause to provide removal or remedial action upon or in accordance with a notice and request by the agency. or upon or in accordance with any order of the Board or any court, such person may be liable to the State for punitive damages in an amount at least equal to, and not more than 3 times, the amount of any costs incurred by the State of Illinois as result of such failure to take such removal or remedial action. The punitive damage imposed by the Board shall be in addition to any costs recovered from such person pursuant to this Section and in addition to any other penalty or relief provided by this Act or any other law."

4. Section 2.18(a) of the Act states:

"Notwith Landing any other provision or rule or law, except as provided otherwise in subsection (b), the owner or operator, of b.th, of an underground storage tank shall be liable for all costs of preventive action, corrective action and enforcement action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result-of-a-release or a substantial threat of release of

5. The text of the statutes set out above is subject to change by amendment. Persons using this form may update it to reflect changes in the lest of the statutes cited, but no disclosure statement shall be invalid merely because it sets

IV. Environmental Information

- A. Regulatory Information During Current Carreship
 - 1. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the generation, manufacture, processing transportation, treatment, storage or tearring of "hazardous substances" as defined by the Illinois Environmental Protection Act? This question shall not be applicable for consumer goods stored or handled by a retailer in the same form, approximate amount, concentration and manner as they are sold to consumers, provided that such retailer does not engage in any commercial mixing (cities than paint mixing or tinting of consumer sized containers). finishing, refinishing, servicing, or cleaning operations or the property. Yes. X No.....
 - 2. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the processing, storage or handling of petroleum, other than that which was associated directly with the transferor's vehicle usage?
 - 3. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the generation, transportation, storage, treatment or disposal of "hazardous or special wastes," as defined by the federal Resource Conservation and Recovery Act and the Illinois Environmental Protection Act? Yes. X.
 - 4. Are there any of the following specific units (operating or closed) at the property which give or were used by the transferor to manage waste, hazardous wastes, hazardous substances or petroleum?

Landfill	are particularly,	
Surface Impoundment	les	No*
Land Treatment	Yes	NoX.
Waste Pile	Yes	Noన.
Incinerator	Yes	No
Storage Tank (Above Ground)	Yes	NoX.
Storage Tank (Underground)	Yes	No
Container Storage Area	Yes	No.X.
Injection Wells	YesX.	No
Wastewater Treatment Units	Yes	NoX.
Septic Tanks	Yes	NoX
Transfer Stations	Yes	NoX
	Yes	No
Waste Recycling Operations	Yes	No. ×
Waste Treatment Detoxification	Yes	NoX
Other Land Disposal Area	Yes	No. ×

If there are "YES" answers to any of the above items and the transfer is other than a mortgage or collateral assignment of beneficial interest, attach a site plan which identifies the location of each unit, such site plan to be filed with the Environmental Protection Agency along with this disclosure document.

	5. Has the transferor ever held any of the following in regard to this real property?		
	a. Permits for discharges of wastewater to waters of the State.		L
	b. Permits for emissions to the atmosphere.	Yes	No
	C Permits for any waste storage, waste treatment or waste disposal operation.	Yes.X	No
(6. Has the trasnferor had any wastewater discharges (other than sewage) to a public	Yes	NoX
	and my manewater unscharges (other than sewage) to a public	ly owned treatn	ient works?
7	7. Has the transferor taken any of the following actions relative to this property?	Yes	No.X
	a. Prepared a Chemical Safety Contingency Plan pursuant to the Illinois Chemical		
	Property to the minor Chemical		
	b. Filed an Emergency and Hazardous Chemical Inventory Form pursuant to the formunity Right-to-Know Act of 1986.	Yes	NoX.
	Community Right-to-Know Act of 1986.	ederai Emergeni	cy Planning and
		Yes	No X
	c. Filed a Toxic Chemical Release Form pursuant to the federal Emergency Plannis Act of 1989.	nd and Commun	Montan
	ACT OF 1964.	ng ann Commun	ity Right-to-Know
۰		Yes.	No.
•	Has the transfero; or any facility on the property or the property been the subject	of any of the f	allawine Con-
	a. Written notification egarding known, suspected or alleged contamination on or		amount State At
	anown, suspected or allegen contamination on or		
	b. Filing an environmental enforcement accounts	Yes	No
	b. Filing an environmental statorcement case with a court or the Pollution Control consent decree was entered.	Board for which	t a final order or
	O)r	Yes	🗸
	c. If item b, was answered by checking Yes, then indicate whether or not the final for this property.	res	No
	for this property.	order of decree	is still in effect
_		Yes	No.
9.	Environmental Releases During Transferor's Owne ship		
	a. Has any situation occurred at this site which resulted in a reportable "release" of petroleum as required under State or federal laws.	of any hazardou	s substances or
	A reduces mines prate of legelar 1982		
	b. Have any hazardous substances	Yes	No
	b. Have any hazardous substances or petroleum, which were 'el.ased, come into di this site?	rect contact wit	th the ground at
		Yes	🗸
	c. If the answers to questions (a) and (b) are Yes, have any of the following artions release on the property?	or events been	associated with a
	Use of a cleanup contractor to remove or treat materials including soils, par materials	rement or other	surficial
	Assignment of in-house maintenance staff to many	0.1	
	Assignment of in-house maintenance staff to remove or treat materials inclusively surficial materials		
	Designation, by the IEPA or the IESDA, of the release as a significant" under Safety Act		
		Fruit IIII., Ju., J.	işmiç <u>a</u> i
	Sampling and analysis of soils		
	Temporary or more long-term monitoring of groundwater at or near the site	`	<u>_</u> 0
	impaired usage of an on-site or nearby water well because of offensive chas	acteristics of th	e Water
	opping with rungs from substituce storm drains or inside basements are		
	Signs of substances leaching out of the ground standard at a	t other law pair	
Λ			as on or im-
v.	Is the facility currently operating under a variance granted by the Illinois Pollution	Control Board?	
	110,73		
ı.	is there any explanation needed for clarification of any of the above answers or res	ponses?	
	THERE HILE NO ENLEN ANY UNDERCOME	ממ מנג בענ	Paca-
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	K.T
;	Sold of the TANG ON SIE:		
i			

UNOFFICIAL COPY S of 6

If the transferor has knowledge, indicate whether the following exist by the transferor, other contracts for management or use of the facilinandfill Surface Impoundment Land Treatment Waste Pile Incinerator Surfage Tank (Above Ground) Container Storage Area Injection Viells Wastewater Treatment Units	ted under prior ownerships, leaseholds granulties or real property: Yes
If the transferor has knowledge, indicate whether the following exist by the transferor, other contracts for management or use of the facilicandfill Surface Impoundment Land Treatment Waste Pile Incinerator Surfage Tank (Above Ground) -Storage Tank (Underground) Container Storage Area Injection Viells Wastewater Transment Units	ted under prior ownerships, leaseholds granulties or real property: Yes
If the transferor has knowledge, indicate whether the following exist by the transferor, other contracts for management or use of the facilinandfill Surface Impoundment Land Treatment Waste Pile Incinerator Surfage Tank (Above Ground) Container Storage Area Injection Viells Wastewater Treatment Units	ted under prior ownerships, leaseholds granulties or real property: Yes
If the transferor has knowledge, indicate whether the following exist by the transferor, other contracts for management or use of the facilinandfill Surface Impoundment Land Treatment Waste Pile Incinerator Surfage Tank (Above Ground) Container Storage Area Injection Viells Wastewater Treatment Units	ted under prior ownerships, leaseholds granulties or real property: Yes
Landfill Surface Impoundment Land Treatment Waste Pile Incinerator Surfage Tank (Above Ground)	Yes No. X Yes No. X Yes No. X Yes No. X Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Surface Impoundment Land Treatment Waste Pile Incinerator Surgage Tank (Above Ground)	Yes No
Land Treatment Waste Pile Incinerator Scrage Tank (Above Ground) -Storage Tank (Underground) Container Storage Area Injection Viells Wastewater Transment Units	Yes No.X Yes No.X Yes No YesX. No Yes.X. No Yes.X. No
Incinerator Scrage Tank (Above Ground) Siorage Tank (Underground) Convainer Storage Area Injection Viells Wastewater Transment Units	Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Scrage Tank (Above Ground) Scottle Tank (Underground) Container Storage Area Injection Viels Wastewater Transpent Units	Yes No Yes No Yes No
Convainer Storage Area Injection Viells Wastewater Transment Units	Yes. X. No Yes. X. No
Convainer Storage Area Injection Viells Wastewater Transment Units	Yes. X. No
Convaluer Storage Area Injection Viells Wastewater Transment Units	Yes. X No
Wastewater Tranment Units	•• v V
	Yea No.X
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Yes No.X
Septic Tanks	Yes No.X
Transfer Stations	Yes NoX.
Waste Recycling Operations	Yes No.K.
Waste Treatment Detoxification	Yes No
Other Land Disposal Area	Yes No
tification	:
Mul	M Spice & n.
SIGNATURE(S)	
Edward	P. GADENSKI
TRANSFEROR OR TI	RANSCERORS (PLEASE TYPE)
This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on	(Sile) (Sile)
HOVEMBER 28 M	gosi O
	- O.c.
S(GNATURE(S)	C
VIDOT	CHAUMBURK, IS s
TRANSFEREE OR TI (or on behalf of Tran	RANSFEREES (PLEASÉ TYPE)
This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on	inderect)
19	

4,	•••••
SIGNATURE(S)	
LENDER	**************************************
i runro ornocer	TATIVE (PLEASE TYPE)
LENUER REPRESEN	HALITE (FLEASE LIFE)

V.

EXHIBIT 'A

Owner: GA Acquisitions, Inc.

Route

:FAU 1332 (Oakton Street)

Section

County

:Cook

Job No.

:R-90-003-99

Parcel No.

:ODH0003DED

Sta. 4+361.736

To Sta. 4+500.000

Index No.

:10-23-406-031

That part of the Southeast Quarter of Section 23, Township 41 North, Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois; described as follows:

Commencing at the southeast corner of said Southeast Quarter; thence on an assumed bearing of South 89 degrees 32 minutes 53 seconds West along the south line of said Southeast Quarter 201.242 meters [660.24 feet] to the west line of the East 660.00 feet of said Southeast Quarter; thence North 01 degrees 06 minutes 05 seconds East along said west line 12.195 meters [40.01 feet] to the north line of the south 40.00 feet of said Southeast Quarter; thence South 89 degrees 32 minutes 53 seconds West along said north line 6.096 meters [20.00 feet] to the point of beginning; thence continuing South 89 degrees 32 minutes 53 seconds West along said north line 13.282 meters [43.57 feet]; thence North 00 degrees 43 minutes 53 seconds West 1.000 meters [3.28 feet]; thence North 89 degrees 22 minutes 53 seconds East 2.218 meters [7.28 feet]; thence easterly and northerly 23.425 meters [76.85 feet] along a curve to the left having a radius of 15.000 meters [49.21 feet], the chird of said curve bears North 44 degrees 48 minutes 32 seconds East 21.116 meters [69.28 fe t]; hence North 00 degrees 35 minutes 31 seconds East 82.360 meters [270.21 feet]; thence North G5 degrees 03 minutes 23 seconds East 40.397 meters [132.54 feet]; thence South 88 degrees 55 minutes 02 seconds East 0.543 meters [1.78 feet] to the west line of the east 660.00 feet of said Southeast Quarter; thence South 01 degrees 06 minutes 08 seconds West along said west line 132.360 meters [434.25 feet] to the northwesterly line of property conveyed to the Illinois Department of Transportation per Deed recorded October 3, 1986 as Document Number 86454728; thence South 45 degrees 19 minutes 31 seconds West along said northwesterly line 8.737 meters [28.67 feet] to the point of beginning.

Said parcel containing 0.0406 Hectares [0.100 Acres], more or less.